284743

RESOLUTION NUMBER R-

ADOPTED ON OCT 10 1994

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego that the specifications for the furnishing of all labor, material, tools, equipment, transportation and other expense necessary or incidental for CONSTRUCTION OF TORREY PINES GOLF NORTH COURSE PUMP STATION, San Diego, California, on file in the Office of the City Clerk of San Diego, California on $\frac{\text{OCT 10 1994}}{\text{OCT 10 1994}}$, and bearing official document No. $\frac{\text{N.D. 1993}}{\text{OCT 10 1994}}$, be and the same are hereby approved.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Purchasing Agent of the City of San Diego be, and she is hereby authorized and directed to proceed to publish in accordance with the law, notice to contractors calling for bids for the work hereinabove described, in accordance with the plans and specifications hereinabove referred to.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute a contract with the lowest responsible bidder for CONSTRUCTION OF TORREY PINES GOLF NORTH COURSE PUMP STATION.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of \$195,385.00 from CIP No. 29-704.0, TORREY PINES GOLF COURSE - IRRIGATION SYSTEM AND CART PATHS / PHASE II - NORTH, Golf Course Enterprise Fund No. 41402, is hereby authorized solely and exclusively for

providing funds for said project and related costs, and authorizing the Auditor and Comptroller upon advice from the administering department, to transfer excess budgeted funds, if any, to the appropriate reserves.

APPROVED:

John W. Witt, City Attorney

Stuart H. Swett

Senior Chief Deputy City Attorney

09/20/94

Or. Dept.:

Purchasing/mah

Bid No.: A.C. No.: K95025 9500133

The City of San Diego CERTIF ATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND CONTROLLER

K95025

			OLI	11111107	VIE OI OII	1 AUDITO	II AIID O			7
				CER	TIFICATE (OF UNALL	OTTED B		AC	9500133
		JEDERV	/ CERTI	EV that	the money	required	for the al		IGINATING PT. NO.: funde fo	7302
forth in	the	foregoir	ng resol	ution is	available in	the Treas	ury, or is	anticipated	to come	or the purpose set e into the Treasury
		wise una						•		
Amount \$ 195,385.00				Fund		41402				
D		To outle	orino the		litura ta achu	artica far bi	- Ido for the	Towns Die	O-4	
Purp	ose	TO autri	orize trie	expend	diture to adve	eruse for di	us for the	Torrey Pin	es Goit	
* .		Course Pump Station.				•				
Date		July 26, 1994				Ву:	· Omnoctola			
						AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT				
ACCTG.	CY		1		AC	COUNTING D JOB	ATA OPERATION	BENF/		
LINE	PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	ORDER	ACCOUNT	EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
11	0	30244	30244	112	4277	297040		7302		\$195,385.00
	1							TOTAL A) (OTI) TO	\$105.00F.00
		TOTAL AMOUNT \$195,385.00 Fund override								
provision requirer purpose Treasur same a anticipa	ons coment e of s y, or re to ated t	of the Cl s of the said cor are and be dra	harter of Charter ntract, th ticipated wn, and	f the Cit of the C at suffic I to com I that th	y of San Di City of San Di ient moneys ne into the e said mone	ego; and I Diego, that Is to meet to Treasury, to Is and ac	do hereb sufficient r he obligat o the crea tually in th	by further of moneys hat ions of said dit of the a ne Treasur	ertify, in over been a contract propriet to the contract propriet by, together	plation of any of the conformity with the appropriated for the are actually in the ion from which the with the moneys nencumbered.
, voridor				·				•		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Purpo	ose				•					
ъ.	•									
Date		By: AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT								
					AC	COUNTING D.		TOR AND CO	MITKOLLEI	C 5 DEI ARTMENT
ACCTG. LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/ EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
			,							
									1	
				,						

AC-361 (REV 2-92)

FUND OVERRIDE [

TOTAL AMOUNT

AC

9500133